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Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:
Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:

LM-79-08

P525419

INNOVATION CENTER(G2)

05/27/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
STREETWORKS

IFLD-L-SA7C-950-U-11

Description: Infrastructure Flood — Middle Tier Light Square Luminaire w/ 11
distribution lens
Light Source: (112) 5000K CCT, 90 CRI LEDS

Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Luminous Opening:
IES Classification:
BUG Rating:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

18485.5 lumens

N/A

50.1 lumens/watt

Rectangular (W 1'x L: 0.5' x H: 0')
Type V - Short

B5-UO- GO

369
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
24 FT
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Transverse Distance in Units of Mounting Height

Iso-Footcandle Lines of Horizontal lllumination
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Longitudinal Distance in Units of Mounting Height

Based on 25 foot mounting height. Maximum calculated value = 881.6 fc
Type V - Short - N/A

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Vertical Plane Through 0-Deg Lateral

=== Horizontal Cone Through 0-Deg Vertical
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FLUX DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Downward Upward Total
House Side Lumens 9242.7 0.0 9242.7
% Fixture 50.0 0.0 50.0
Street Side Lumens 9242.7 0.0 9242.7
% Fixture 50.0 0.0 50.0
Total Lumens 18485.5 0.0 18485.5
% Fixture 100.0 0.0 100.0
Coefficient of Utilization
0.6
ZONAL LUMENS:
Zone Lumens % Fixture 49.9%
0-10° 14196.8 768 0-5 e s bt et b
10°-20° 1384.7 7.5 49.6%
20°-30° 739.8 4.0
30°-40° 610.1 3.3
40°-50° 679.4 3.7 0.4
50°-60° 456.9 2.5
60°-70° 291.5 1.6
70°-80° 115.1 0.6
80°-90° 11.3 0.1
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 0.3
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0 0.2
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-90° 18485.5 100.0
0°-180° 184855 100.0 01
0 1 2 3 4 5

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Street Width in Units of Mounting Height

=== HS

SS
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LUMINAIRE CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM LUMEN TABLE AND BUG RATING:

Lighting Solutions

Zone Rating/Lumen Limit

Zone Lumens % Fixture B V) G
FL (0°-30°) 8160.6 44.1
FM (30°-60°) 873.2 4.7
FH (60°-80°) 203.3 1.1 G0/660
FVH (80°-90°) 5.6 0.0 G0/10
BL (0°-30°) 8160.6 44.1 B5
BM (30°-60°) 873.2 4.7 B1/1000
BH (60°-80°) 203.3 1.1 B1/500 G0/660
BVH (80°-90°) 5.6 0.0 G0/10
UL (90°-100°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o0
UH (100°-180°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o
BUG Rating: B5-U0-GO
Type V Short
UPLIGHT

8,161 1m

6,120 Im

4,080 Im

2,040 Im

100° 100°
UL UL
90° 90°
BVH FVH
80° 80°
BH FH
60° 60°
BM FM
FORWARD
BACKLIGHT 30° 30° LIGHT

00
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CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
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87.5°
90°
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0° 5° 15° 25° 35° 45° 55° 65° 75° 85°
551021.1 551021.1 551021.1 551021.1 551021.1 551021.1 551021.1 551021.1 551021.1 551021.1
535706.7 536638.3 536806.4 535697.1 532868.6 533536.1 533449.6 533598.5 533320.0 531552.7
506701.0 508079.3 506629.0 503517.1 497072.5 495535.8 490402.2 484673.1 478574.2 472460.9
447493.9 450394.5 448324.7 451647.9 438576.1 437255.5 426460.0 412226.1 397800.1 386111.4
346958.6 352317.9 353028.7 363997.0 353259.2 356615.9 344283.7 324508.0 302926.7 286416.5
221158.6 228630.9 232847.3 243133.7 248080.0 260959.7 254952.1 235104.3 210166.2 191173.2
111743.8 115811.3 127139.9 138449.2 151079.2 168170.4 170485.1 153062.5 133214.7 114985.4
52090.1 537709 61761.9 64172.6 78613.0 97154.6 99747.8 90196.1 79727.1  65598.9
26916.7  27569.8 30489.6 32280.8 40704.0 51369.8 53189.8 47177.4 42893.8 35786.5
16577.4  16865.5 17960.5 18363.8 21514.1 26258.8 26902.3 24385.9 23223.7 20769.8
11496.6  11650.3 12164.1 12269.8 13321.5 14882.2 14939.8 14113.8 14133.1 13518.4
6127.7 61757  6319.8 63342 65359  6699.2  6660.7  6665.5  6747.2  6665.5
39186 39427  4029.1 40483 41540 42116 41828  4178.0  4206.8  4154.0
2794.9  2809.3 28718 29246  2991.8  3011.0  3001.4  2991.8  2991.8 294338
2180.2 2199.4 22427 22955  2329.1  2362.7 23675 23627 23483 23243
1853.7  1863.3  1877.7  1901.7  1925.7  1940.1  1949.7  1954.5  1949.7  1940.1
1613.6  1623.2  1652.0  1666.4 16664 16712  1690.4  1700.0  1704.8  1685.6
1191.0 12150  1258.2 12822 12822  1291.8  1306.2 13254 13446  1311.0
922.0 941.2 989.3 989.3 984.5 994.1 10085 10373  1066.1  1027.7
830.8 830.8 840.4 845.2 845.2 859.6 869.2 893.2 917.2 907.6
869.2 845.2 816.4 816.4 826.0 854.8 859.6 883.6 907.6 941.2
1263.0 1191.0 10853  1066.1  1066.1  1099.7 10853  1099.7 11429  1267.8
1147.7  1090.1  1027.7 941.2 941.2 989.3 955.7 9749  1075.7  1152.5
1022.9 1022.9 955.7 874.0 874.0 898.0 888.4 898.0  1013.3  1075.7
946.0 946.0 926.8 797.2 816.4 830.8 830.8 830.8 984.5  1003.7
902.8 902.8 854.8 734.7 758.8 763.6 773.2 763.6 883.6 950.8
806.8 816.4 734.7 648.3 677.1 677.1 691.5 672.3 763.6 874.0
696.3 705.9 581.1 513.8 547.5 542.7 561.9 533.1 605.1 758.8
619.5 614.7 480.2 417.8 456.2 451.4 461.0 427.4 489.8 653.1
537.9 547.5 393.8 341.0 384.2 374.6 389.0 350.6 403.4 581.1
475.4 489.8 336.2 288.1 331.4 321.8 336.2 292.9 345.8 523.4
456.2 456.2 297.7 244.9 288.1 278.5 288.1 244.9 307.3 480.2
542.7 513.8 268.9 201.7 244.9 235.3 244.9 201.7 268.9 461.0
720.3 686.7 254.5 158.5 196.9 182.5 196.9 163.3 235.3 432.2
374.6 398.6 254.5 124.9 148.9 148.9 144.1 124.9 196.9 316.9
216.1 220.9 196.9 96.0 115.3 124.9 110.5 96.0 144.1 235.3
120.1 134.5 124.9 72.0 86.4 96.0 81.6 72.0 100.8 168.1
72.0 81.6 72.0 48.0 57.6 52.8 57.6 48.0 67.2 110.5
38.4 38.4 38.4 28.8 28.8 33.6 33.6 28.8 38.4 57.6
14.4 14.4 14.4 9.6 14.4 14.4 14.4 19.2 19.2 24.0
4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
(END ¢
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90°
551021.1
533296.0
475981.0
390543.9
290243.9
193608.0
116349.2
67308.5
36751.7
21302.8
13801.7
6756.8
4192.4
2958.2
2329.1
1944.9
1685.6
1306.2
1018.1
907.6
960.5
1330.2
1224.6
1080.5
998.9
936.4
864.4
739.5
643.5
566.7
509.0
475.4
461.0
427.4
312.1
230.5
148.9
81.6
48.0
24.0
4.8
4.8
0.0
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